16,736,542 – 3,185,727 13,550,815 16,736,542 11,262,542 – 1,020,000 4,314,000 140,000

Financial liabilities

Payables (ii)  – 370,978 – – 370,978 370,978 360,454 3,779 6,745 – –

370,978 – – 370,978 370,978 360,454 3,779 6,745 – –

(i)  The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(ii)  The amount of payables excludes PAYG and FBT payable to the ATO (statutory payable).

98

mailto:perthzoo@perthzoo.wa.gov.au

2018 Annual Report Zoological Parks Authority

Financial Statements
ZOOLOGICAL PARKS AUTHORITY
Financial Statements
ZOOLOGICAL PARKS AUTHORITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 (continued)
8.1 Financial Risk Management

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting

period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant
throughout the reporting period.

 Carrying
 amount

 $

 – 100 basis points  +100 basis points

 Surplus
 $

 Equity
 $

 Surplus
 $

 Equity
 $

2018

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  3,548,401  (35,484)  (35,484)  35,484  35,484

Total increase/(decrease)  (35,484)  (35,484)  35,484  35,484

2017

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  3,185,727  (31,857)  (31,857)  31,857  31,857

Total increase/(decrease)  (31,857)  (31,857)  31,857  31,857

99

mailto:perthzoo@perthzoo.wa.gov.au

2018 Annual Report Zoological Parks Authority

Financial Statements
ZOOLOGICAL PARKS AUTHORITY
Financial Statements
ZOOLOGICAL PARKS AUTHORITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 (continued)
8.2  Fair value measurements

Level 1
$

Level 2
$

Level 3
$

Fair value
at end of period

$

Assets measured at
fair value:

2018

Land (Note 5.1)  –  –  975,000  975,000

Buildings (Note 5.1)  –  –  15,304,610  15,304,610

Works of art (Note 5.1)  –  303,250  –  303,250

 –  303,250  16,279,610  16,582,860

Assets measured at
fair value: